Western Illinois University Anti-Racism Task Force (ARTF)
Meeting Notes
Friday, February 17, 2023 at 2:30 p.m.
Multipurpose Room in the Multicultural Center (MCC)

Present:

Lorette Oden |s-oden@wiu.edu Carl Ervin cw-ervin@wiu.edu

Tracy Davis tl-davisl@wiu.edu Fiifi Godwyll f-godwyll@wiu.edu

Andrea Henderson AD-Henderson@wiu.edu Kishor Kapale KT-Kapale@wiu.edu

Jalen Carlos ja-carlos@wiu.edu Rebekah Buchanan rj-buchanan@wiu.edu
Jim LaPrad jg-laprad@wiu.edu Tim Johnson t-johnson2@wiu.edu

JIDE Representative

Not Present:

Ted Renner t-renner@wiu.edu Hector Maymi-Sugranes hj-maymi-sugranes@wiu.edu
Merrill Cole m-cole@wiu.edu Rob Jeter rd-jeter@wiu.edu

Jerel Jones jjones@macombpolice.com  Michelle Narvaez ma-narvaez3@wiu.edu

Curtis Pointer cj-pointer@wiu.edu Ariahnna Hightower ad-hightower@wiu.edu

Derek Watts dj-watts@wiu.edu Barry McCrary bs-mccrary@wiu.edu

Alisha Looney aa-looney@wiu.edu

Charges from President Huang 1. Identify initiatives to address racism.

2. Draft a diversity plan. Due end of Spring 2023 semester

1. Review minutes from February 3, 2023. Passed with revisions changing BSU to BSA in item 2 and

adding the OKR’s for the Faculty & Staff Hiring, Retention, Promotion Sub-Committee.

. Identify a note taker for today’s meeting: all should take some notes since note-taker is on zoom
today.

Revise/edit the Climate Surveys

Items submitted by subcommittees will be sent to IRB for approval. The Curriculum subcommittee
added some curriculum-related items — essentially that students feel supported and faculty have
resources and support for promoting equity and anti-racism practices. Kishor and Rebekah shared
the following:

Students (from curriculum committee)
| have opportunities to take courses that support anti-racism and DEI.

WIU offers educational programming to support anti-racist work and DEI.

| believe the faculty at WIU create a classroom climate that supports all students
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Everyone on the committee should be making final suggestions to the Climate Survey this week.



Meeting adjourned 4:20 p.m.

Timeline

Jan. 20, 2023 Overall Goals

Feb. 3,2023 OKR Subcommittee Reports

March 31 - Subcommittee Updates and Needs
April 14 Finalized sections from subcommittees

May 12 Final report to Dr. Huang



